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	To:
	<averzosa@fairfaxva.gov>, <edjones@co.pg.md.us>, <emarx@omniride.com>, <peter.buckley@montgomerycountymd.gov>, <ssamarasinghe@vre.org>, <rfeldmann@iccproject.com>, <Stephen.Souder@fairfaxcounty.gov>, "McElwain,  Amy Tang" <Amytang.Mcelwain@VDOT.Virginia.gov>

	cc:
	<gary.euler@telvent.com>, <Buddy.Ey@telvent.com>, <dnugent@travesky.com>

	Subject:
	MATOC Focus Group Formation


To:                   averzosa@fairfaxva.gov

                        edjones@co.pg.md.us

                        emarx@omniride.com

peter.buckley@montgomerycountymd.gov

                        ssamarasinghe@vre.org

                        rfeldmann@iccproject.com

                        Stephen.Souder@fairfaxcounty.gov

                        Amytang.mcelwain@vdot.virginia.gov

CC:                  gary.euler@telvent.com

                        Buddy.Ey@telvent.com

                        dnugent@travesky.com

Subject:           MATOC Focus Group Formation

Thank you for agreeing to participate in the MATOC focus group. As I indicated in earlier correspondence, the group has been formed to help define the information needs of transportation and public response agencies in the region. These needs will then be considered as MATOC operating procedures and software tools are developed and enhanced. Perspectives represented in the focus group include local traffic and agencies, commuter rail, public safety, and the media. 

We are planning an initial meeting for late January/early February 2009 and anticipate bi-monthly meetings as MATOC evolves. After the holidays we will confirm the meeting date and location with you.

Again, thank you for agreeing to serve our region. For your information, listed below is the focus group roster.

FOCUS GROUP PARTICIPANTS

Alex Verzosa                           Director of Transportation, City of Fairfax

Ed Jones                                 DPW&T, Prince George’s County

Eric Marx                                Director of Planning & Operations, PRTC

Pete Buckley                          Division of Transit Services, Montgomery County DPW&T

Sharmila Samarasinghe         Manager, Transportation Services, Safety and Security, VRE

Ray Feldmann                        Community Outreach Coordinator & Contract C Community Liaison, ICC Project Management

Steve Souder                          Dept. of Public Safety Communication, Agency Director, Fairfax County 

Amy Tang McElwain              Department of Planning & Programming, VDOT

Dick
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571-350-2010
